このカタログの記載内容は、改良その他により予告なく変更される場合がありますので、あらかじめご了承ください。
All Specifications are subject to change without notice
仕様・環境特性 /  Electrical Specifications and Environmental Characteristics
性能 /  Performance characteristics
Test Methods Test Conditions Test Limits
Short Term Overload 10 × Rated Power for 5 seconds D R < 1% + 0R05
Endurance at Room Temperature Rated Power @25°C (1.5 hrs ON, 0.5 hrs OFF) D R < 5% + 0R05
Thermal Shock (Rapid Change of Temp.) 5 Cycles, -55°C to 200°C D R < 1% + 0R05

All Specifications are subject to change without notice
Dimensions Tape and Reel Specifications
品番構成 /  Ordering Code
Type
Ohmic
Tolerance
Packing Release Standard / Non-Std.
Value Style* Condition Leads
JV3B 0.1 Ohm : 0R1 / R10 1% : F Bulk : B Commercial : X Standard : S
1 Ohm : 1R0 2% : G Tape & Reel : T CECC : F 38mm : 1.5” / L
1K Ohm : 1K0 5% : J Ammo : A JSS : J Others : M
10.7K Ohm : 10K7 10% : K Rondo : R BS-CECC : B
A Sample Part No.: JV3B 1K0 JTXS * JV3B,JV5B,JV7B can be supplied in Style B/T/A & JV10B,JV14B can be only supplied in Style R.
注意事項 / Note
In  mm
Type
L D l d P L1
Max Max Nom ±0.5
JV3B 12.7 5.6 38.1 0.813 10 88
JV5B 23.8 7.0 38.1 0.813 10 98
JV7B 23.8 8.7 38.1 0.813 10 97
JV10B 46.8 10 38.1 0.813 NA NA
JV14B 53.5 8 38.1 0.813 NA NA
In  inch
Type
L D l d P L1
Max Max Nom ±0.002
JV3B 0.5 0.22 1.5 0.032 0.394 2.56
JV5B 0.937 0.276 1.5 0.032 0.394 2.95
JV7B 0.937 0.343 1.5 0.032 0.394 2.91
JV10B 1.844 0.394 1.5 0.032 NA NA
JV14B 2.106 0.315 1.5 0.032 NA NA
Yokohama Electronic Devices
JVB series /   Vitreous Enamelled Axial,
ガラスエナメルコート・アキシャル抵抗器 RoHS
RoHS
Compliance
20170207  Vitreous Enamelled Axial commercial general  JE